



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 013      **Contract ID:** 0173-0483      **Counties:** GUILFORD  
**Letting Date:** December 18, 2019 2:00 pm      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 11/13/2019 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** GUILFORD MAINTENANCE FACILITY TANK REPLACEMENT      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$1,211,540.00	100.00%
2	SRS Petroleum Services Corp	\$1,257,400.00	103.79%
3	Rizzo Corporation	\$1,374,375.60	113.44%
4	LaRosa Building Group LLC	\$1,408,678.32	116.27%
5	Nosal Builders Inc	\$1,455,538.60	120.14%
6	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$1,877,000.00	154.93%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0483  
**Letting Date:** December 18, 2019  
**Call Order:** 013  
**Contract Time:** 210 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** GUILFORD MAINTENANCE FACILITY TANK REPLACEMENT

**Counties:** GUILFORD  
**District(s):** New Haven  
**Project(s):** N/A

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp		(3) Rizzo Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0100072	(1.000)	37,576.00000	37,576.00	40,286.35000	40,286.35	127,100.00000	127,100.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	7,460.00000	7,460.00	7,930.80000	7,930.80	13,890.00000	13,890.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0101143	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0040	0177150	(1.000)	1,016,122.00000	1,016,122.00	1,009,199.53000	1,009,199.53	1,061,000.00000	1,061,000.00
	GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0202640	4.000	1,195.00000	4,780.00	849.53000	3,398.12	111.15000	444.60
	2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0209001	1,740.000	4.30000	7,482.00	13.44000	23,385.60	6.95000	12,093.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0070	0212000	480.000	49.00000	23,520.00	23.52000	11,289.60	50.00000	24,000.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0080	0304002	290.000	51.00000	14,790.00	87.92000	25,496.80	76.70000	22,243.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0090	0406171	400.000	126.00000	50,400.00	215.40000	86,160.00	153.00000	61,200.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0100	0406236	170.000	15.00000	2,550.00	12.20000	2,074.00	14.50000	2,465.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Old Colony Construction LLC		(2) SRS Petroleum Services Corp		(3) Rizzo Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0969070	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	614.90000	4,919.20	835.00000	6,680.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0120	1600002	28,260.000	1.00000	28,260.00	1.00000	28,260.00	1.00000	28,260.00
FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,211,540.00		\$1,257,400.00		\$1,374,375.60
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,211,540.00</b>		<b>\$1,257,400.00</b>		<b>\$1,374,375.60</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(5) Nosal Builders Inc		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0100072	(1.000)	101,383.00000	101,383.00	78,970.00000	78,970.00	68,640.00000	68,640.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0020	0101000	(1.000)	2,822.00000	2,822.00	17,263.00000	17,263.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0030	0101143	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0040	0177150	(1.000)	1,148,900.00000	1,148,900.00	1,204,883.00000	1,204,883.00	1,557,000.00000	1,557,000.00
GENERAL BUILDING RENOVATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0050	0202640	4.000	654.78000	2,619.12	1,036.50000	4,146.00	1,750.00000	7,000.00
2-INCH GROUNDWATER MONITORING WELL ABANDONMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) LaRosa Building Group LLC		(5) Nosal Builders Inc		(6) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0060 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	1,740.000 s.y.	2.82000	4,906.80	1.79000	3,114.60	12.50000	21,750.00
0070 0212000 SUBBASE	480.000 c.y.	55.32000	26,553.60	46.82000	22,473.60	45.00000	21,600.00
0080 0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	290.000 c.y.	55.32000	16,042.80	41.11000	11,921.90	60.00000	17,400.00
0090 0406171 HMA S0.5	400.000 ton	142.23000	56,892.00	150.00000	60,000.00	250.00000	100,000.00
0100 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	170.000 gal	14.70000	2,499.00	11.25000	1,912.50	5.00000	850.00
0110 0969070 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	350.00000	2,800.00	949.25000	7,594.00	2,750.00000	22,000.00
0120 1600002 FUEL ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	28,260.000 est.	1.00000	28,260.00	1.00000	28,260.00	1.00000	28,260.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$1,408,678.32		\$1,455,538.60		\$1,877,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$1,408,678.32</b>		<b>\$1,455,538.60</b>		<b>\$1,877,000.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							